At least 180 days prior to the expiration of this lease, Lessee will notify Lessor of its intent to renew the lease.

2.         Lessee shall, during the initial 60 month term of this lease, pay to Lessor as base rent for the Premises the monthly sum of Thirty Nine Thousand Dollars ($39,000.00) per

month, hereinafter referred to as the “Base Rent”. At the end of the sixth (60th) month, base rent will be adjusted upwards or downwards by any increase or decrease in in the

Consumer Price Index as established by the Bureau of Labor Statistics over the previous twelve month period of the lease which adjustment shall be made as of January 1, 2029.

[...]

Suite 1&2, County of Santa Cruz, State of Arizona, Zip Code 85621.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follow:

RECEIVED FROM, ALPHA PRO TECH INC. hereinafter referred to as LESSEE, the sum of $151,937.50 (One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars

and 50/100), evidenced by Wire or Check Deposit, which shall belong to Lessor and shall be applied as follows:

    TOTAL     RECEIVED    

BALANCE DUE

PRIOR TO

OCCUPANCY  

Rent for the period from March 01, 2024 to March 31, 2024.   $ 75,968.75     $ 0.00     $ 75,968.75

[...]

Landlord to Tenant hereby leases the premises for a term commencing on March 01, 2024, until February 28, 2029 with the understanding that at the end of term Tenant will

give Landlord a 60-day notice to terminate / vacate.

2.         RENT: The total amount rent is for 60 months only $4,839,940.70 (Four Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars and 70/100 Cents), Payable

with check or money order as follow:

A.         12 Months March 01, 2024 through February 28 2025first day of each and every month the total amount of $75,968.75(Seventy-Five Thousand Nine Hundred

Sixty-Eight Dollars and 75/100). The monthly rent includes the City Rental Tax of 2% or $1,489.58.

B.         For each year from March 01, 2025 through February 28, 2029, the rent will increase on a yearly basis by the total from previous year amount plus 3%.